. 450 110th Avenue NE
QA BE, Clty of Bellevue Bellevue, WA 98004
A.ozé <Q
~ N2
ZaNgEes
SHINGS Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: ORD 6712
In control: City Council Regular Meeting
On agenda: 1/9/2023
Title: Ordinance 1) authorizing execution of a Grant Agreement (and supplements if necessary) with King
County Metro (KCM) for acceptance of $500,000 in pass-through grant funds from KCM for the 2023-
2024 Transportation Demand Management (TDM) Implementation and SchoolPool programs; 2)
amending the 2023-2024 Operating Grants, Donations and Special Reserves Fund by increasing the
appropriation by $500,000; and, 3) authorizing execution of a professional services contract
amendment (and supplements if necessary) with Bellevue Downtown Association (BDA) in the total
reimbursement amount of $181,000 for trip reduction services associated with implementing the 2023-
2024 TDM Implementation and SchoolPool programs.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Agenda Memo, 2. A. Additional Historic Background, 3. Ordinance

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

Ordinance 1) authorizing execution of a Grant Agreement (and supplements if necessary) with King County
Metro (KCM) for acceptance of $500,000 in pass-through grant funds from KCM for the 2023-2024
Transportation Demand Management (TDM) Implementation and SchoolPool programs; 2) amending the 2023
-2024 Operating Grants, Donations and Special Reserves Fund by increasing the appropriation by $500,000;
and, 3) authorizing execution of a professional services contract amendment (and supplements if necessary)
with Bellevue Downtown Association (BDA) in the total reimbursement amount of $181,000 for trip reduction
services associated with implementing the 2023-2024 TDM Implementation and SchoolPool programs.

City of Bellevue

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

